©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC377/D
MC74AC377, MC74ACT377
Octal D Flip−Flop with
Clock Enable
The MC74AC377/74ACT377 has eight edge-triggered, D-type

7
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
MC74AC377N PDIP−20 18 Units/Rail
MC74ACT377N PDIP−20 18 Units/Rail
MC74AC377DW SOIC−20 38 Units/Rail
MC74AC377DWR2 SOIC−20 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT377DW SOIC−20 38 Units/Rail
MC74ACT377DWR2 SOIC−20 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74AC377DT TSSOP−20 75 Units/Rail
MC74AC377DTR2 TSSOP−20 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT377DT TSSOP−20 75 Units/Rail
MC74AC377M EIAJ−20 40 Units/Rail
MC74ACT377M EIAJ−20 40 Units/Rail
MC74ACT377MEL EIAJ−20 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74AC377, MC74ACT377
8
AC